# 06-10-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	16730
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ImmunoGenetics, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Wheat Road and Lincoln Avenu  City: Buena State: NJ Zip: 08310  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: May 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s) <u>See Attached</u>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>See Attached</u>
Additional number(s) att	ached X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. McCormack, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number: 500927
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	·
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Fleet Capit  Stephen M. Spencer  Name of Person Signing  Senior Visital number of pages including covers.	tal Corporation  5/ /02  gnature Date resident 8
Sen1or V3  Total number of pages including cove	ice President   o

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000121 1461618

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

### ImmunoGenetics, Inc. Attachment to No. 4A and 4B

Trademark Application	n No.(s)
-----------------------	----------

**NONE** 

Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,461,618

CTDOCS:1499133.1

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 31, 2002, by and between FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation with an office at 200 Glastonbury Boulevard, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, (the "Lender"), under the Trademark Agreement (as defined herein) and IMMUNOGENETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Wheat Road and Lincoln Avenue, Buena, New Jersey 08310 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated October 29, 1999 between the Company, IGI, Inc., IGEN, Inc. and Blood Cells, Inc. (collectively, the "Borrowers") and the Lender (as amended and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement"), dated as of October 29, 1999, between the Company and the Lender and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2000 at (Trademark Reel 002023 and Frame Number 0187), the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender all of its trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademarks referred to herein as the "Named Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Named Trademarks as herein provided;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Company hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the Company's Named Trademarks, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Named Trademarks and the related trademark registrations and goodwill, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Acknowledgment and Acceptance</u>. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Lender.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

CTDOCS:1388250.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender and the Company have executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

#### FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Stephen M. Spencer Title: Senior Vice President

Accepted:

IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.

Name:

Title: < ~ V PT (F)

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

)ss. Glastonbury

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of May, 2002, personally appeared Stephen M. Spencer to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Rublid

My Commission ExpireSIAMPAOLO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2005

CTDOCS:1388250.2

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Massachus (1)	)
COUNTY OF SUPPOK	)ss. )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of May, 2002, personally appeared Domerous IV. Good to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a SVI + C FO of IMMUNOGENETICS, INC., and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Sty W. McCay

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/8/03

CTDOCS:1388250.2

## Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS OF IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.

# Schedule A continued

Trademarks For Owner: IMMUNOGENETICS, INC. Date of Report: 130C1999

DOCKOL NO.	Current Owner		Ctry	Types St.	Status Cul	Cur App Dt	Curr App No	Curr Reg D	Curr Reg No	Renewal
Expires			;	1 1		:		1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
IMH-0169 200C2007	Z+1		NSO .	<u>a</u>	REGISTERED 14AU1986	AU1986	614736	200C1987	1461618	200C2007
Attorney:RAL	Client/Division: IMH	Agent :	Class & Type:	H	s ,		S I	SNOT-DARAGED SONS:	DIETETIC	
MARK: PUPPYVITE	ú.				Goods : PHARM	ACEUTICAL VE	FELINARI A SAMILORI			
IMH-0232 03AU2000	IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.		HONG	2 38	REGISTERED 03AU1993	AU1993	08093/93	03AU1993	B03011/96	03AU2000
Attorney: RAL	Client/Division: IMH	Agent:	Class & Type:	ä	33	į		CHOTHAGAGAGAG	01636310	
MATK: NUTRI-CAL	L				Goods: Pharm	ACEUTICAL VE	Goods:Pharmaceutical Veterinary & Sanitary Frefarations; Difference	PREPARATIONS;		
IMH-0260AR 140C1998	IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.		ARGE	3 3	REGISTERED 140C1998	0C1998	2181079	140C1988	1314911	14001998
Attorney: RAL	Client/Division: IMH	Agent :	Class & Type	Type: IN	ı,				-	
HAFK: VI MARK					Goods: PHARM	ACEUTICAL VE	Goods:Pharmaceutical Veterinary & Sanitary Preparations; Dietetic	PREPARATIONS;	DIETETIC	
D 28552006	IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.		EGYP	a.	RECISTERED 28SE1986	85E1986	68034	28SE1996	68034	28SE200t

Goods: PHARMACEUTICAL VETERINARY & SANITARY PREPARATIONS; DIETETIC

30402006

67917

30AU1996

67917

REGISTERED 30AU1986

٥.

EGYP

Class & Type: IN 5

Agent:

Client/Division: IMH

IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.

Goods: PHARMACEUTICAL VETERINARY & SANITARY PREPARATIONS; DIETETIC

Class & Type: IN

Agent:

Client/Division: IMH

TRADENSA-L

TRADEN

Trademarks For Owner: IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.

C		Δ	Date of Report:	t: 130C1999	666					
OR!	OR	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			* * * * * * * *			***		
Docket No.	Current Owner		Ctry	Types Status		Cur App Dt	Curr App No	Curr Reg D	Curr Reg No	Renewal
D: 06			:	:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	:	1 1 4 1 1
2/2006	IMMUNOGENETICS, INC		EGYP	g, K	RECISTERED 28SE1986	8SE1986	68035	28SE1996	68035	28SE2006
700 Vttorn•y:RAL	Client/Division: IMH	H Agent:	Class L	Class f Type: IN	in Z					
Mark: VI-MARK FD	FD				Goods: PHAR	MACEUTICAL VE	Goods:PHARMACEUTICAL VETERINARY & SANITARY PREPARATIONS; DIETETIC	PREPARATIONS;	DIETETIC	
IMH-0288 20MR2008	IMMUNOGENETICS, INC.		CHIN	z	REGISTERED 27MY1987	7MY1987	1624	20MR1988	310478	20MR2008
At torney: KAL	Client/Division: IMH	H Agent:	Class & Typ	Type:						
HATK: VINELAND					Goods:					